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employment and use of improved methods of agriculture; and

(b) the stage at which the matter stands at present?

'!be MInister 101' PIaDninr; (Shrl
B. B. Bhapt): (a) and (b). The
technical and other details of the study have been discussed and finalised at a meeting of the representatives of the State Governments held on 2nd and 3rd May, 1964. A phased programme lor the co.ruiuct of the study by the Sllate Covernments has been worked out; and consolidated report is ~ to be ready by 1iarch, 11185.

Bbortqe of ABU-Rabies VaceiDe ill
Delbi

4U J Shrl D. C. Shuma:
. "\. ShrI Mohm Swarap:

Will the Minister of Bealth be pleased to state:

(a) wbether there is a dearth 01 anti-rabies vaccine in Delhi whereas the cases of rabies are on the increase;
and .

(b) it 110, the steps taken to provide the vaccine and check the disease?

The MiDister of HeaUk CDr. Sa.~hl1a Na~): (a) No.

(b) Does not arise.

X-1taJ" lmItnments ill 0riIBa
Bospllals

tel. Shri Bama ChaDdra Malliek:
Will the Minister of Dealtb be pleased to state:

(a) the number ()f hospitals and digpensaries in the State of Orissa provided with X-ray instruments till the end oi April, 1964; and

(b) whether the Central Government have given any X-lilY instrument during 1963-64 to the Government of <>nasa
. during 1964.-65?

The MInister of Dealtb. (Dr. SushUa-Nayar): (a) Information is being collected and will be laid GIl the Table of the House in due course.

(b) During 1963-64 arrangemenl$
were made thruugh the UNICEF tor the JllIPPly of a single X-ray Unit met one set of District Laboratory equipment for the establishment of a District T.D. Clinic at Cut1ack. A re-.
quest has been received for the supply of an X-ray unit for the Purl Clinic which is under cODSlderation.

VioBD Bbava.a

ft5. ShrI Bama Chandra MaJUek:
Will the MiniSter c;l Works and Boa....
iDa" be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount collected lIS rent during 1963-64 from the Vigylm Shavan, .New Delhi: and

(b) the total amount "'Pent on repairs of Vigyan Bhavan during thesame period?

The MInister of Works anll ROIISbaK (Shri Mehr CbaDd KhanDa): (a)
Rs. 60,525 was collected as rent from. private parties. Ministries and Departments using Vigyan' Bhann fOr official purposes do not pay lent.

(b) Rs. 2,03,300 approXimately on'
repairs and maintenance including water and telephone charges and' horticultural works.

School Health Procramme

406. Shrl D. ~. Naik: Will the· Mini8-
tar of BeaWa be pleased to refef t~
the reply given to UnstarredQuestion No. 771 on the 28th NGvember.
1963 and state whether Central Government have iss1led instructions tathe State Governments to take UP School Health Programme In Community Development Blo"ks for improving the health of the school-going children!

